GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1803
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2010

FUNCTIONING OF NGOS
Danve Shri Raosaheb Patil

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has reviewed the functioning of Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) engaged in Rural Development
schemes;

(b) if so, the details and outcome thereof;

(c) the shortcomings noticed in functioning of the said NGOs, if any;

(d) the remedial measures taken by the Government in this regard;

(e) whether the Government has introduced recently any new grading system for categorization of these NGOs; and

(f) if so, the details thereof and the benefits of the new grading system in comparison to the previous one?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIPRADEEP JAIN "ADITYA")
(a@): No, Sir.

(b) to (d): The question does not arise.

(e): No, Sir.

(f): The question does not arise.
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